OP \$40.00 4509526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM402175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Net Safety Monitoring Inc.		10/03/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosemount Inc.
Street Address:	6021 Innovation Blvd.
City:	Shakopee
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55379
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4509526	NET SAFETY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: Iswaja@wck.com

Correspondent Name: Judson K. Champlin

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judson K. Champlin
SIGNATURE:	/Judson K. Champlin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005901 FRAME: 0184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM NET SAFETY MONITORING INC. TO ROSEMOUNT INC.

This Trademark Assignment from Net Safety Monitoring Inc. to Rosemount Inc. (the "Assignment") dated as of this 28th day of September, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between NET SAFETY MONITORING INC., a Canadian company ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 2721 Hopewell Place NE, Calgary, Alberta Canada T1Y7J7 and ROSEMOUNT INC., a Minnesota company ("Assignee"), having a principle place of business at 6021 Innovation Blvd., Shakopee, Minnesota 55379,

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign the trademark attached hereto in Appendix A (the "Trademark"), and Assignee desires to accept assignment of the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, One US-Dollar (US \$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee, and the Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the listed registration for the Trademark, the right to sue for past infringement and to keep for itself any recovery derived therefrom, any and all rights provided by international conventions and treaties, and the goodwill associated with such Trademark.

The Recitals are hereby incorporated into this Assignment.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Assignment on the Effective Date.

NET SAFETY MONITORING INC.

Name (print): Lara Kauchak

Title: Vice President/General Manager

STATE OF Z

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of September, 2016,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

CYNTHIA LOUISE STASSEN
Notary Public
State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2017

Attachment: Appendix A

ROSEMOUNT INC.

Name (print): Theodore Plunkett

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Numcooks)
COUNTY OF Lensepin)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

as day of September, 2016,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: リオルスのロ

LESLEY A. REINSBERG
NOTARY PUBLIC - MANIESOTA
My Commission Expires
1 2 2020

Page 2 of 3

APPENDIX A

Trademark	Registration No.	Country	Class
NET SAFETY	4509526	United States	9

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005901 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 10/17/2016